

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. No. 1 of 2005 in

WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO(s). 167 OF 2005

AL-KARIM EDUCATIONAL TRUST & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MEDICAL COUNCIL OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T., directions, stay, clarification/modification of court's

order, impleadment as party respondent and office report )

Date: 04/10/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE Y.K. SABHARWAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. SRIKRISHNA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. D.K. Garg, Adv.

Mr. Rakesh K. Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Maninder Singh, Adv.

Mrs. Prathiba M. Singh, Adv.

Mr. Sunil Fernandes, Adv.

Mr. Saurabh Mishra, Adv.

Mr. B.B. Singh, Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Taken on board.

No direction for admission after 30th September, 2005 can be made. The Application is accordingly dismissed.

(Sarojbala)

( V.P. Tyagi

PA to Addl.Registrar

Court Master