

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.7-8 in WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO(s). 169 OF 2005

MATA GUJRI MEMORAIL MEDICAL COLLEGE&ANR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MEDICAL COUNCIL OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(For directions and office report)

(ALONGWITH THE RECORD OF WRIT PETITION)

Date: 10/05/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. THAKKER

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Rakesh K. Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Ajay Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Maninder Singh, Adv.

Mrs. Prathiba M. Singh, Adv.

Mr. Saurabh Mishra, Adv.

Mr. Rahul Ajatshatru, Adv.

Mr. Gopal Singh, Adv.

Mr. Rituraj Biswas, Adv.

Mr. Dinesh Kumar Garg, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

arned The State Government may file its reply during the course of the day. Le

counsel for the applicant seeks three weeks' time to respond thereto.

List the applications in July, 2006.

(N. Annapurna)

Court Master

(V.P. Tyagi)

Court Master